Staunton Farm Foundation 2024 Grant Partners

Organization Name

Project Info

Amount Awarded

Autism Connection of PA

1Hood Media Academy

Balafon West African Dance Ensemble
Bella Terra Stables

Catapult Greater Pittsburgh
Contemporary Craft

Disability Lead

Face2Face Healing

Hope Grows

MAYA Organization

New Sun Rising

Pittsburgh Penguins Foundation
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy
Teetotal Initiative

Trade Institute of Pittsburgh

United Way of Southwestern PA
Young People in Recovery

ARYSE

Neighborhood Allies

Hosanna House, Inc.

Beaver County Community Foundation
New Sun Rising

Allegheny Children's Initiative

Awaken Pittsburgh

Community Liver Alliance

Familylinks

Community Foundation for the Alleghenies

Girl Scouts of Western Pennsylvania

For Autism, Mental Health Concerns; Support and Systems Change

For Brunch with a Black Man to be used over two years

For Trauma-Informed Training with Staff and External Cultural Arts Partners

For Equine Assisted Pyschotherapy for Individuals in Crisis

For the Evaluation of Psychology of Poverty Training and Mental Health Support
For Hereafter Exhibition

For Disability Lead's Southwestern Pennsylvania Capacity Building Pilot

To Support the Hiring of a Master's Level Therapist

For Hope Grows: Joy of Living - Caring & Coping while Caregiving Educational Series & Community...

For Hope for Incarcerated People

For Camp Lucy

For the Pittsburgh Youth Athlete Mental-Wellness Symposium (YAMS)

For Forest Therapy in Pittsburgh Parks

For Teetotal Initiative: Enhancing Sober Quality of Life and Relapse Prevention in Southwestern ...
For TIP Mental Health Supports

For Social and Emotional Learning Training for Out-of-School Time Summer Programs
For Young People in Recovery Pittsburgh Chapter and MOUD Inclusion Fund

For Formalizing Mental Health Support and Evaluation for Immigrant and Refugee Youth
For Steel Smiling's Bridging the Peer Workforce Development Pipeline

For Year Two for a Behavioral Health Coach

For Royally Fit Mental Wellness Cohort

For Year Two of the Nonprofit Resilience Project

For Expanding Clinician Capacity Through Attachment and Trauma Training

For Hiring a Consultant to Explore a Merger

For PEAR: Promoting Engagement, Advocacy, and Resources Pilot Project

For Co-Occurring Treatment Competency Training (CTCT)

For CONNECTing Wellbeing: Well Leaders Create Well Communities

For the Teen Mental Health First Aid Program

$49,865.00
$75,000.00
$40,000.00
$30,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$100,000.00
$60,000.00
$48,850.00
$30,000.00
$15,000.00
$25,000.00
$33,910.00
$25,400.00
$50,000.00
$25,000.00
$138,000.00
$25,000.00
$125,000.00
$75,000.00
$125,000.00
$100,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$24,984.00
$25,000.00
$23,945.00
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Glade Run Foundation

Helping All Victims in Need, HAVIN
Hill Dance Academy Theatre

The King's Community Center

Lost Dreams Awakening

Mainstay Life Services

Open Field

Peoples Oakland, Inc.

The Prevention Network

Prime Stage

Take Action Mon Valley

Tech 25

Transitional Services

Visible Hands Collaborative
Wesley Family Services

West End P.O.W.E.R.

Children's Hospital of Pgh Foundation
Skyline Recovery Pittsburgh

Metro Community Health Center
POWER

Westmoreland County DHS
Chabad House on Campus, Inc.

The Education Partnership

East End United Community Center
Education Law Center - PA

Jewish Family & Community Services
Kingsley Association

The Center Midland

Monroeville Public Library Fund

Reimagine Reentry, Inc.

For PCIT/TCIT (Parent-Child/Teacher-Child Interaction Therapy) Capacity Building

For the Intersection of Mental Health and Domestic Violence in Rural Communities/Staff Wellness
For Centering Black Dance for Mental Health

For HIH Trauma Track

For Lost Dreams Awakening (LDA) Coaching, Coffee, and Conversation

For Responding to the Behavioral Health Needs of People with Intellectual Disabilities and Autis...
For Expanding CCAC Collaboration with the Women's Soccer Program

For Peoples Oakland Service Expansion

For Advancement of the Prevention S.H.LLE.L.D.

For the Stage Adaptation of "Speak” which addresses the mental health of students who experience...
For Take Action Advocacy Group (TAAG) Wellness Sessions

For Integrating Case/Resource Navigator

For TSI Fiscal Back-Office Integration

For Empowering Practitioners: Strengthening Community Mental Health through CEU Capacity Building
For Wesley Family Services Shared (WFS) Services Capacity for Growth

For Colorful Backgrounds

For Team: Changing Minds Mental Health Responders in Coaching Boys into Men Pittsburgh

For SOS Collaborative - Infrastructure Support

For Mobile Mental Health Program to be used over two years

For POWER Process Evaluation and Information Integration Planning

For Capacity Building for Integrated Westmoreland County DHS

For Student Mental Health Awareness

For the Teacher Resource Center

For Wellbeing with a Latin Flair

For Mental Health Supports for Welcoming School Environments

For UpStreet

For Kingsley Association Men'g Programming

For Mental Health Supports

For Mental Health & Wellness - Expanded Programming

For Accessible Mental Health Services for Returning Citizens

$12,000.00
$16,250.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$50,000.00
$25,000.00
$150,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$75,000.00
$25,000.00
$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$119,405.00
$15,000.00
$30,000.00
$26,000.00
$50,000.00
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Venture Outdoors

Washington Health Foundation, Inc.

First Step Recovery Homes, Inc.

Catholic Charities Diocese of Greensburg
Melting Pot Ministries

Adelphoi

Gwen's Girls

Young Black Motivated Kings and Queens
Healthy Start, Inc.

Jewish Community Center of Greater PGH
412 Food Rescue

Mental Health America of Southwestern PA
The King's Community Center

Mental Health America of Southwestern PA
Young Black Motivated Kings and Queens
Kingsley Association

The Ellen O'Brien Gaiser Center
Pittsburgh Arts & Lectures

Women's Center & Shelter of Greater PGH
United Jewish Federation

Planned Parenthood of W. PA

Jewish Community Center of Greater PGH
CONNECT

1Hood Media Academy

Visible Hands Collaborative

Center for Life

PA Health Access Network

PublicSource

Film Pittsburgh

For Wellness in the Outdoors

For Teen Outreach for Road to Mental Health Education

For General Operating and Supportive Services for Participant-Related Supplies

For the Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Greensburg School-Based Counseling Program
For Out of School Time

For Behavioral Health Enhancements for Youth in Detention

For Buiding Resilience: Mental Health Suite for Gwen's Girls

For Therapeutic Youth/Family Space in YBMKQ Community Center

For Moving Beyond Depression

For Jewish Community Center of Greater PGH - 10.27 Healing Partnership for Prevention of Hate an...

To continue the work of the Compassion Fatigue Resiliency Training

To continue work of the 60th Anniversary

SWAG Sponsorship - Silver Sponsor

2024 Innovations Sponsorship & Ad Opportunities

1 Qtr Page Ad & 2 Tickets to YBMQ Anniversay Events & Gospel Explosion
For EMPOWER HER

For the Gaiser's Fundraiser: Restoring Hope on the Runway

For the Antonia Hylton, author of Madness: Race and Insanity in a Jim Crow Asylum lecture
For Staff Resilience and Wellbeing Activities

For JWF Membership

For Support Services for Planned Parenthood

For JCC Inclusion and Resiliency

For the CONNECT Wellness Symposium

For Staff Wellness

For Support for ICT in honor of Ken Thompson

For Staff Wellness

To honor of Ann Torregrossa for continued behavioral work

For Staff Wellness

For Film Pittsburgh 2024

$5,000.00
$30,000.00
$98,600.00
$20,000.00
$25,000.00
$95,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00
$166,483.84
$50,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$850.00
$750.00
$500.00
$800.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
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