

### Staunton Farm Foundation 2024 Grant Partners

Organization Name	Project Info	Amount Awarded
<b>Autism Connection of PA</b>	For Autism, Mental Health Concerns; Support and Systems Change	\$49,865.00
<b>1Hood Media Academy</b>	For Brunch with a Black Man to be used over two years	\$75,000.00
<b>Balafon West African Dance Ensemble</b>	For Trauma-Informed Training with Staff and External Cultural Arts Partners	\$40,000.00
<b>Bella Terra Stables</b>	For Equine Assisted Psychotherapy for Individuals in Crisis	\$30,000.00
<b>Catapult Greater Pittsburgh</b>	For the Evaluation of Psychology of Poverty Training and Mental Health Support	\$25,000.00
<b>Contemporary Craft</b>	For Hereafter Exhibition	\$25,000.00
<b>Disability Lead</b>	For Disability Lead's Southwestern Pennsylvania Capacity Building Pilot	\$100,000.00
<b>Face2Face Healing</b>	To Support the Hiring of a Master's Level Therapist	\$60,000.00
<b>Hope Grows</b>	For Hope Grows: Joy of Living - Caring & Coping while Caregiving Educational Series & Community...	\$48,850.00
<b>MAYA Organization</b>	For Hope for Incarcerated People	\$30,000.00
<b>New Sun Rising</b>	For Camp Lucy	\$15,000.00
<b>Pittsburgh Penguins Foundation</b>	For the Pittsburgh Youth Athlete Mental-Wellness Symposium (YAMS)	\$25,000.00
<b>Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy</b>	For Forest Therapy in Pittsburgh Parks	\$33,910.00
<b>Teetotal Initiative</b>	For Teetotal Initiative: Enhancing Sober Quality of Life and Relapse Prevention in Southwestern ...	\$25,400.00
<b>Trade Institute of Pittsburgh</b>	For TIP Mental Health Supports	\$50,000.00
<b>United Way of Southwestern PA</b>	For Social and Emotional Learning Training for Out-of-School Time Summer Programs	\$25,000.00
<b>Young People in Recovery</b>	For Young People in Recovery Pittsburgh Chapter and MOUD Inclusion Fund	\$138,000.00
<b>ARYSE</b>	For Formalizing Mental Health Support and Evaluation for Immigrant and Refugee Youth	\$25,000.00
<b>Neighborhood Allies</b>	For Steel Smiling's Bridging the Peer Workforce Development Pipeline	\$125,000.00
<b>Hosanna House, Inc.</b>	For Year Two for a Behavioral Health Coach	\$75,000.00
<b>Beaver County Community Foundation</b>	For Royally Fit Mental Wellness Cohort	\$125,000.00
<b>New Sun Rising</b>	For Year Two of the Nonprofit Resilience Project	\$100,000.00
<b>Allegheny Children's Initiative</b>	For Expanding Clinician Capacity Through Attachment and Trauma Training	\$25,000.00
<b>Awaken Pittsburgh</b>	For Hiring a Consultant to Explore a Merger	\$25,000.00
<b>Community Liver Alliance</b>	For PEAR: Promoting Engagement, Advocacy, and Resources Pilot Project	\$25,000.00
<b>Familylinks</b>	For Co-Occurring Treatment Competency Training (CTCT)	\$24,984.00
<b>Community Foundation for the Alleghenies</b>	For CONNECTing Wellbeing: Well Leaders Create Well Communities	\$25,000.00
<b>Girl Scouts of Western Pennsylvania</b>	For the Teen Mental Health First Aid Program	\$23,945.00

<b>Glade Run Foundation</b>	For PCIT/TCIT (Parent-Child/Teacher-Child Interaction Therapy) Capacity Building	\$12,000.00
<b>Helping All Victims in Need, HAVIN</b>	For the Intersection of Mental Health and Domestic Violence in Rural Communities/Staff Wellness	\$16,250.00
<b>Hill Dance Academy Theatre</b>	For Centering Black Dance for Mental Health	\$25,000.00
<b>The King's Community Center</b>	For HIH Trauma Track	\$25,000.00
<b>Lost Dreams Awakening</b>	For Lost Dreams Awakening (LDA) Coaching, Coffee, and Conversation	\$25,000.00
<b>Mainstay Life Services</b>	For Responding to the Behavioral Health Needs of People with Intellectual Disabilities and Autis...	\$25,000.00
<b>Open Field</b>	For Expanding CCAC Collaboration with the Women's Soccer Program	\$25,000.00
<b>Peoples Oakland, Inc.</b>	For Peoples Oakland Service Expansion	\$25,000.00
<b>The Prevention Network</b>	For Advancement of the Prevention S.H.I.E.L.D.	\$25,000.00
<b>Prime Stage</b>	For the Stage Adaptation of "Speak" which addresses the mental health of students who experience...	\$10,000.00
<b>Take Action Mon Valley</b>	For Take Action Advocacy Group (TAAG) Wellness Sessions	\$5,000.00
<b>Tech 25</b>	For Integrating Case/Resource Navigator	\$25,000.00
<b>Transitional Services</b>	For TSI Fiscal Back-Office Integration	\$25,000.00
<b>Visible Hands Collaborative</b>	For Empowering Practitioners: Strengthening Community Mental Health through CEU Capacity Building	\$25,000.00
<b>Wesley Family Services</b>	For Wesley Family Services Shared (WFS) Services Capacity for Growth	\$25,000.00
<b>West End P.O.W.E.R.</b>	For Colorful Backgrounds	\$25,000.00
<b>Children's Hospital of Pgh Foundation</b>	For Team: Changing Minds Mental Health Responders in Coaching Boys into Men Pittsburgh	\$50,000.00
<b>Skyline Recovery Pittsburgh</b>	For SOS Collaborative - Infrastructure Support	\$25,000.00
<b>Metro Community Health Center</b>	For Mobile Mental Health Program to be used over two years	\$150,000.00
<b>POWER</b>	For POWER Process Evaluation and Information Integration Planning	\$25,000.00
<b>Westmoreland County DHS</b>	For Capacity Building for Integrated Westmoreland County DHS	\$25,000.00
<b>Chabad House on Campus, Inc.</b>	For Student Mental Health Awareness	\$75,000.00
<b>The Education Partnership</b>	For the Teacher Resource Center	\$25,000.00
<b>East End United Community Center</b>	For Wellbeing with a Latin Flair	\$20,000.00
<b>Education Law Center - PA</b>	For Mental Health Supports for Welcoming School Environments	\$25,000.00
<b>Jewish Family &amp; Community Services</b>	For UpStreet	\$119,405.00
<b>Kingsley Association</b>	For Kingsley Association Men's Programming	\$15,000.00
<b>The Center Midland</b>	For Mental Health Supports	\$30,000.00
<b>Monroeville Public Library Fund</b>	For Mental Health & Wellness - Expanded Programming	\$26,000.00
<b>Reimagine Reentry, Inc.</b>	For Accessible Mental Health Services for Returning Citizens	\$50,000.00

<b>Venture Outdoors</b>	For Wellness in the Outdoors	\$5,000.00
<b>Washington Health Foundation, Inc.</b>	For Teen Outreach for Road to Mental Health Education	\$30,000.00
<b>First Step Recovery Homes, Inc.</b>	For General Operating and Supportive Services for Participant-Related Supplies	\$98,600.00
<b>Catholic Charities Diocese of Greensburg</b>	For the Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Greensburg School-Based Counseling Program	\$20,000.00
<b>Melting Pot Ministries</b>	For Out of School Time	\$25,000.00
<b>Adelphoi</b>	For Behavioral Health Enhancements for Youth in Detention	\$95,000.00
<b>Gwen's Girls</b>	For Buiding Resilience: Mental Health Suite for Gwen's Girls	\$200,000.00
<b>Young Black Motivated Kings and Queens</b>	For Therapeutic Youth/Family Space in YBMQ Community Center	\$100,000.00
<b>Healthy Start, Inc.</b>	For Moving Beyond Depression	\$166,483.84
<b>Jewish Community Center of Greater PGH</b>	For Jewish Community Center of Greater PGH - 10.27 Healing Partnership for Prevention of Hate an...	\$50,000.00
<b>412 Food Rescue</b>	To continue the work of the Compassion Fatigue Resiliency Training	\$5,000.00
<b>Mental Health America of Southwestern PA</b>	To continue work of the 60th Anniversary	\$2,500.00
<b>The King's Community Center</b>	SWAG Sponsorship - Silver Sponsor	\$850.00
<b>Mental Health America of Southwestern PA</b>	2024 Innovations Sponsorship & Ad Opportunities	\$750.00
<b>Young Black Motivated Kings and Queens</b>	1 Qtr Page Ad & 2 Tickets to YBMQ Anniversay Events & Gospel Explosion	\$500.00
<b>Kingsley Association</b>	For EMPOWER HER	\$800.00
<b>The Ellen O'Brien Gaiser Center</b>	For the Gaiser's Fundraiser: Restoring Hope on the Runway	\$1,000.00
<b>Pittsburgh Arts &amp; Lectures</b>	For the Antonia Hylton, author of Madness: Race and Insanity in a Jim Crow Asylum lecture	\$500.00
<b>Women's Center &amp; Shelter of Greater PGH</b>	For Staff Resilience and Wellbeing Activities	\$1,000.00
<b>United Jewish Federation</b>	For JWF Membership	\$1,000.00
<b>Planned Parenthood of W. PA</b>	For Support Services for Planned Parenthood	\$1,000.00
<b>Jewish Community Center of Greater PGH</b>	For JCC Inclusion and Resiliency	\$1,000.00
<b>CONNECT</b>	For the CONNECT Wellness Symposium	\$1,000.00
<b>1Hood Media Academy</b>	For Staff Wellness	\$1,000.00
<b>Visible Hands Collaborative</b>	For Support for ICT in honor of Ken Thompson	\$2,500.00
<b>Center for Life</b>	For Staff Wellness	\$1,000.00
<b>PA Health Access Network</b>	To honor of Ann Torregrossa for continued behavioral work	\$2,500.00
<b>PublicSource</b>	For Staff Wellness	\$1,000.00
<b>Film Pittsburgh</b>	For Film Pittsburgh 2024	\$1,000.00